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Instructions for Entrance Exam:- 

1. All candidates are directed to bring their original CNIC at the 

time of test 

2. Ph. D candidates with Qualified GRE/HAT General test are 

directed to bring Statement of Purpose (Potential Research 

Proposal) at the time of Interview to be held on 15-01-

2025 at 02:00 PM in Conference Hall, UVAS, City 

Campus, Outfall Road, Lahore 

3. Ph. D candidates are directed to bring their original documents 

at the time of interview 

GROUPING OF Ph.D CANDIDATES FOR GRE/ HAT 

GENERAL TO BE HELD ON 15-01-2025, INTR SEMESTER 

ADMISSIONS SESSION 2024-25 

Venue: IT Laboratory, University Central  Library, UVAS, Lahore 

15-01-2025, Wednesday 
Groups 

 
Name of Departments/ Disciplines No. of Candidates  

Group A 

(10:00-10:40) 
 

Pathology 04 

Parasitology 04 

Theriogenology  02 

Clinical Medicine 03 

Animal Nutrition 02 

Wildlife & Ecology  01 

Zoology  03 

Botany 03 

Veterinary Surgery 04 

Molecular Biology & Biotechnology  04 

Epidemiology & Public Health  05 

Biochemistry  02 

Anatomy & Histology  02 



Directorate of Advanced Studies 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Food & Nutrition  03 

Dairy Technology 01 

Poultry Production  01 

Microbiology  10 

Physiology 02 

Pharmacology & Toxicology  01 

 

GROUPING OF M. Phil CANDIDATES FOR ENTRY TEST: GRE/ HAT 

GENERAL TO BE HELD ON 16-01-2025, INTR SEMESTER 

ADMISSIONS SESSION 2024-25 

Venue: IT Laboratory, University Central  Library, UVAS, Lahore 

Day 16-01-2025, Thursday 
Groups Name of Departments/ Disciplines No. of Candidates  

Group A 

(10:00:10:40 am) 
Microbiology  98 

 Group B 

 

(10:40:11:20 am) 

Pathology 43 

Food and Nutrition 42 

Anatomy & Histology 9 

Group C 

(11:20:12:00 am) 

Parasitology  11 

Molecular Biology 56 

One Health 17 

Animal Breeding & Genetics  01 

Group D 

(12:00-12:40) 

Theriogenology 11 

Environmental Sciences 13 

Biochemistry 22 

Zoology 26 

Genetics 17 

Group E 

(12:40-1:20) 

Clinical Medicine 17 

Pharmacology & Toxicology 17 

Wildlife & Ecology 13 

Meat Science & Technology 11 
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Botany 03 

Dairy Technology 09 

Group F 

(1:20-2:00) 

Veterinary Surgery 14 

Physiology 18 

Poultry Production 02 

Animal Nutrition 08 

Fisheries & Aquaculture 07 

Food Safety & Control 34 

Group G 

(02:00-02:40) 

Pet Animal Practices  11 

Epidemiology & Public Health 12 

 

Notice:- 

1st Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be 
displayed at University Website and Notice Board  

21-01-2025 

2nd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be 
displayed at University Website and Notice Board 

27-01-2025 

3rd Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be 
displayed at University Website and Notice Board 

31-01-2025 

4th Merit List of M. Phil & Ph. D candidates to be 
displayed at University Website and Notice Board 
(if needed) 

06-02-2025 

  

 

(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood) 

Director Advanced Studies  


